ELECTRO SAILPLANE

Manufactured by:

G

CH REPUBLIC
WWW.topmodelcz. com
e-mail :info@topmodelcz.cz

Order N°: 020125

Schanne|
with
6 servos

= MWS 3,5/960

48,7dm’
28,7-32,9g/dm *

———— MH 32 mod.

Neni-li uvedena jnak, vsechny

1,4-1,6 kg neoznaéend miry jsouv milimetrach
UNLES STATELD, ALL RIMENSIONS
ARE IN MILIMETERS




GB - USA Parts list
Part # |Part name Material, dimensions Loose Inbag
building instruction 01 -
1 fuselage fibreglass 01 -
1-1 engine_mount fibreglass 3 mm - 01
1-2 servo tray plywood 4 x 53 x 47 mm - 01
2 wing balsa assembly 02 -
2-1 aileron balsa 02 -
2-11 flap balsa 02 -
24 wing joiner Alu tube @ 10/8 x 180 mm - 01
2-2 wing fixing screw screw M4 x16 mm - 02
2-21 centering pin fibreglass @ 3 x 16 mm - 01
2-21 | centering pin fibreglass @ 4 x 60 mm - 02
2-3 captive nut aluminium M4 - 02
2-31 nut mount plywood 3 x 23 x 53 mm - 01
2-4 servo mount polyuretan 13mm; 1imm - 04 + 04
2-41 wing servo cover ABS plastic - 04
2-5 aileron-flap pushrod piano wire M2 - 04
2-6 clevis MPJ 2110 - 04
2-8 aileron horn fibreglass plate 1,5 mm - 02
2-81 flap homn fibreglass plate 1,5 mm - 02
3 horizontal stabilazer balsa_assembly 02 -
3-21 centering pin piano wire @ 2 x 70 mm - 01
3-3 elevator joiner fibreglass @ 3 x 150 mm - 01
3-5 elevator link carbon tube @ 4/3 x 1000 mm 01 -
3-6F | clevis MPJ 2110 - 01
3-6R metal clevis, nut M2 MPJ] 2140 - 01+01
3-7 threaded coupler MPJ 2039 - 02
3-8 elevator horn plastic - 01
4 fin balsa assembly 01 -
4-3 closing strip balsa 5 mm - 01
4-5 rudder link external bowden L= 730 mm, 01+01+ -
internal bowden L=800mm, 01
piano wire @ 0,8 mm L= 800mm
4-6 clevis MPJ] 2110 - 02
4-7 threaded coupler MPJ 2012 - 01
4-8 rudder horn fibreglass plate 1,5 mm - 01
6 canopy fibreglass 01 -
6-2 canopy fixing fibreglass @ 2 x 180 mm - 01
6-21 mount plywood 1 x 6 x 12 mm - 02
7 stickers 01
11 pinned hinge MPJ 2502 - 02
RECOMMENDED FOUIPMENT:
Pieces Item No. www.topmodelcz.cz
Transmitter | 5 channel
Receiver 7 channel
Servo HS-82MG 2 elevator & rudder 1HI3042-1x
HS-82 MG 2 flaps 1HI13042-1x
HS-82 MG 2 ailerons 1HI3042-1x
Motor MVVS 3,5/960 1 2045
Controller SPIN 44 PRO 1 1RC23203
Spinner Turbo 40/5,0/8 1 0201559
Propeller CAM CARBON 12/6,5" 1 723446
Battery 3S Lipo 2200 - 3000mAh 1
ATTENTION!

This medlesr stre clicr kiLis rola Loy ard is rolsoilable Tor childore crdar 2 age ol 14,
Irecrroolese 2l is med sl coold =ac sz malzrial damags or parssral irjory. Yoo ars(illy
resporsible Mor yoor aclicrs whor yoo ose Lhis medal
My ala salz distarce rom Scoopicd 2ores Balors swilckirg or ko radis, b sz, alrs
croclszis osirg b same rzqosrcy as yoo !
Galors lirsL Laks-olT chock vp pleass ko corlar ol gravily, b2 sorss ard sics sf b2 corbrsl
surfacs argle ard iFf modzl acroplars parls aror Lorssksd, TRz roparalizr is possibls
Lhroo gk ko ose ol bol-air dryzr.




Ccz Seznam dilt
Polozka | Nazev dilu Material, rozmér Volné / Balicek/
ks ks
montazni névod 01 -
1 trup laminat 01 -
1-1 motorova prepazka sklotextit 3 mm - 01
1-2 drzak serva_ocasnich ploch prekliZzka 4 x 53 x 47 mm - 01
2 kiid o balsa konstrukéni 02 -
2-1 ki'idélko balsa 02 -
2-11 | vztlakova klapka balsa 02 -
24 spojka kridla Altrubka @10/8 x 180 mm - 01
2-2 uchyceni kfidla Sroub M 4 x 16 mm - 02
2-21 | aretacni kolik laminat @ 3 x 30 mm - 01
2-25 | aretaéni kolik laminat @4 x 60 mm - 02
2-3 uchyceni kfidla matice AL. M4 - 02
2-31 | podloZka matice preklizka 3 x 23 x 53 mm - 01
2-4 drzak serva polyuretan 13mm; 11mm - 04 + 04
2-41 krytka serva ABS folie - 04
2-5 tahlo kiidélka a klapky ocel - 04
2-6 koncovka tdhla MPJ] 2110 - 04
2-8 paka kridélka sklotextit 1,5 mm - 02
2-81 | paka klapky sklotextit 1,5 mm - 02
3 vySkovka balsa konstrukéni 02 -
3-21 | aretacni kolik ocel @2mm L = 70mm - 01
3-3 | spojka VOP lamindt @3mm L = 150mm - 01
3-5 tahlo VOP. uhlik trubka @ 4mm L=1000mm_{ 01 -
3-6F vidlicka MP] 2110 - 01
3-6R | vidlicka kovova M 2, matice M 2 MPJ] 2140 - 01+01
3-7 koncovka tahla MPJ] 2039 - 02
3-8 paka plast - 01
4 smérovka balsa konstrukéni 01 -
4-3 steven balsa 5mm - 01
4-5 tahlo smérovky bowden @3mm L = 730mm 01+01+01
bowden @2mm L = 800
ocel. drat @0,8mm L = 800mm
4-6 koncovka tahla MPJ 2110 - 02
4-7 spoijka tahla MPJ 2012 - 02
4-8 paka smérovky sklotextit 1,5 mm - 01
6 kabina laminat 01 -
6-2 uchyceni kabiny laminat @2 x 180 mm - 01
6-21 podloka pf. 1x 6x 12 - 02
7 obtisky 01
11 zavésy kormidel MPJ 2502 - 02
DOPORUCENE PRISLUENSTVI :
kust objednaci Cislo
www.topmodelcz.cz
vysila¢ 5 kanal
| pijimac 7 kandl
servo HS-82 MG 2| kiidélka 1H13035
HS-82 MG 2 | vztlakové klapky 1H13040
HS-82MG 2 | smérovka a vySkovka 1H13042-1x
motor MWS 3,5/960 1 #2045
requldtor SPIN 44 PRO 1 1RC23203
kuzel TURBO 40/5,0/8 1 0201559
vrtule CAMcarbon 12x6.0" 1 223446
akumulatory | LiPol 35S 2200 — 3000mAh 1

Prec av-"'msiatenzo-to_jiejest "Ejs0. Cy MOCE - ZKO.0EE \AXavajE NE"a 20T0C "O<VA -5 e J5I10E,
Daezo 0 _jE 00" - BZ5E STIYS dVE BT WCTY X KD TICE .



® ) B W G G @
§ | = W%
e sredize — ="
- e—
[ =]

@V, 2015 TOPMODCL ©Z Marclaclersd by TOPMODCL ©Z s.r.5. B79 05| IAGROVKA 100 - Bollzr mads ir o Czock Rep blic
www . Llspmsdslecocom  s-mail: irfesw e pmsd ooz og




L0 ONT o8 &

za0d1’ - 10 1smata
1070 T - D3

SPODNI STRANA
BOTTOM

©)

OO O

SPODNT STRANA
BOTTOM

@

/-\\

—

Ve 4
<edaad <iux<l.

4 eers sesl. @
S
— C/—

TAP
ff@ .
=7 I
R N Il//_z_25
<duqy <<l
ERS SR |
SPODNI STRANA [N\ sxt dsica 2
BOTTOM il e
R,
©) i
= . E
Manufactured by: WWW.tepmedelcz. com

e-mail :info@topmodelcz.cz
679 05 HABRDVKA lﬂD ICZEIIZZH REPUBLIC



%@W
[

7 waomm- 2 Pro senvo klapek
for flaps servo

\

for aileron sarvo

~850mm - 2 pro servo kideek

SPODNI STRANA

BATTOM

! / /
24 - 13mm " Ng
....,,__._._Nj’\

I
AN

2-4 - 11mm
SPODNI STRANA @
BOTTOM AN

SPODNL 51 RANA
BOTTDM

321 Tor 2-51

A1 pro 281 \ |

1T A=A

"ZY a2 2-51

Manufactured by:

Cea

WWW.tepmedelcz. com
e-mail :info@topmodelcz.cz



%@W

SFODNI STRANA
BOTTOM

A1 pro2-8
A1 [ar 2-8

2-5

1 A=A 111

N
SPODNI STRANA
BOTTOM
() o
O

konlaklni lapidia [Shamopsn)

. Wd adhesiva [UHU-PIR)

SPODNL STRANA
BOTTCM

kanaklni Ispidk [Shamoprsn)
dry-hond adhsziva [UH U-FOR)

|
|
|
| ®
|
I

2.4+ |

/

C &

WWW.tepmedelcz. com
e-mail:info@topmodelcz.cz




dis 2-25
ol 2-25

. —

24 pro2-3 ' X — X' '
/@‘?—X for 2-3 "

|
O

. A5 4pro2-3
2 X lar 2-3

I
i
A

|

L 1-2

serva VOP
\iﬂ"@r Sev0
HEe®

serva smeravky
rudder serva

Ll e

ﬁ@

¥ 1]

Manufactured by:

L Ges

CH REPUBLIC

WWW.Top MGdelcZ. com
e-mail:info@topmodelcz.cz



Manufactured by: WWWw.tepmedelcz. com
DA G INER @%i e-mail:info@topmodelcz.cz

79 05 HABRIVKA 100 - €ZECH REPUBLIC




' <
11 ’ : IIl
-2 ﬂiﬂ!ﬂii_; R \
R Ys 11
aro 11
9 far 11
aro 11
far 11
LSO o]

) Mﬁ?\\ﬂ;ﬂi
|

T\

1]
{/\L pra 11
far 11

| @

Manufactured by:
79 05 HABROVKA 100 - CZECH REPUBLIC

(®)

WWW.tepmedelcz. com
e-mail :info@topmodelcz.cz



2
215 prods KR
1.5 lor4-5

Manufactured by: WWW.tepmeodelcz. com

ce e-mail :info@topmodelcz.cz

79 05 HABRIVKA 100 - CZECH REPUBLIC



Manufactured by: WWW.topmedelcz. com

SR D NG @é e-mail:info@topmodelcz.cz
1{H -

£79 05 HABROVKA ZECH REPUELIC



"TURBO"

T

cf

®

velor i

Manufactured hy'ﬁ

Can

679 DS HABR[]VKA 1{]{] CZECH REPUBLIC

WWW.topmedelcz. com
e-mail :info@topmodelcz.cz




I
]

el

i)

)
'=_ PFistani - 9 - 12 mm
Landing

10-12
Narmal
EXPO 2504

f-8 mm

2 mm

B mm - thermik
35 mm - pristani
Landirg

20 - 25 mm

%Z EXPO 30%

\ 20 - 25 mm

=19 -12 mm
0
i — 39-12mm EXPO 30%

Manufact

WWW.tepmedelcz. com
e-mail :info@toprmodelcz.cz




